KK E R N° KERN & Sohn GmbH

WAAGEN - GEWICHTE - BALANCES - WEIGHTS

Installationsanleitung Akku
Installation Information Rechargeable battery
Notice d’Installation Accu
Manual de Instalacié Acumulador
Istruzioni per I'installazione Accumulatore
Installatie-instructies Accu
Navod k instalaci Akumulator
Manual de instalacéo Pilha recarregavel
Instrukcja instalacyjna Akumulator
UHCTpYKUMA No ycTaHOBKe AKKYyMynsTop

KERN PES-AO01

Version 1.1
03/2008
D

GB

F

E

I

Cz

NL

P

PL

RUS

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811

THI L a b 2 Web contact %, Phone

www.imlab.eu @ +33(0)3205519 11
FOR LABORATORY & INDUSTRY info@imlab.eu D +32(0)16 73 55 72



https://www.imlab.eu/nl/accessoires/?_product_categories=accessoires&_collectie_filter=kern-pbs

KERN PES-A01

@ Version 1.1 03/2008
Installationsanleitung
Akku

Lieferumfang:

e Akku
Akkuladeplatine
5 Schrauben
Kabelschelle
-BATTERY"“-Aufkleber

Installation:

1. Waage vom Netz trennen

2. Wageplatte und Trager der Wageplatte entfernen
3. Gehausefestigungsschrauben entfernen

Vorderansicht:

Schraube M3 x 15

Rickansicht:

T
\ )

Schrauben M4 x 8

[e)
o

2 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



4. Gehéauseoberteil abnehmen

5. Akku anschrauben (Blech ist versetzt! Akku muss vom Blech geldst, zentriert und
neu befestigt werden).

6. Akku mit Akkuladeplatine verbinden (2 polig) bis Anschlussgehéuse
einrastet

7. Akkuladeplatine anschrauben

8. Kabelstrang der Akkuladeplatine mit der Kabelschelle anschrauben

Schrauben M4

Schrauben M3x6 Akkuladeplatine Schraube M3x8

Kabelschelle

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811 3



9. Anzeigeplatine durch Losen der vier Schrauben entfernen

10. Kabelanschluss mit Anzeigeplatine (Anschluss CN2) verbinden

11. ,BATTERY"“-Aufkleber auf Netzadapter anbringen

12. Um die Waage wieder zusammen zu bauen, Schritt 1-4 in umgekehrter Reihen-
folge durchfuhren

4 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



KERN PES-AO01
Version 1.1 03/2008

Installation Instructions

Rechargeable battery

Delivery scope:

e Rechargeable battery
Battery board
5 screws
Cable clip
BATTERY" sticker

Installation:

1. Disconnect the balance from the mains

2. Remove weighing plate and carrier of weighing plate
3. Remove fastening screws on housing

Front view:

Screw M3 x 15

Rear view:

i
—

o Q]
=

@

To

Screws M4 x 8

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



4. Lift off top part of housing

5. Screw down rechargeable battery (the sheet has been offset! The rechargeable
battery must now be loosened from the sheet, centered and re-assembled).

6. Connect rechargeable battery to battery board (2-channel) until connecting cover
clicks shut

7. Screw down battery board

8. Use cable clip to screw down cable loom of battery board

7/ r/ Rechargeable battery

Screws M4

Screw M3x8

Screws M3x6 Battery recharging board

Cable clip

6 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



9. Detach display board by loosening the four screws

10. Connect cable connection to display board (connection CN2)

Connection CN2

11. Attach ,BATTERY" sticker to line adapter

12. To re-assemble balance, follow steps 1-4 in reverse order

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



KERN PES-A01
@ Version 1.1 03/2008

Notice d'installation
Accumulateur

Contenu de la livraison:

Accumulateur

Platine de charge des accus
5vis

Collier de cable

Auto-collant ,.BATTERY"

Installation:
1. Débrancher la balance du secteur
2. Enlever le plateau de la balance et le vecteur du plateau de la balance

3. Enlever les vis de fixation du boitier

Vue frontale

Vis M3 x 15
Vue dorsale:
\
= ,

=

@

To

Vis M4 x 8

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



4. Enlever la partie supérieure du boitier

5. Visser l'accu (la tole a été déplacée! Desserrer I'accu de la téle, le centrer et le
fixer de nouveau).

6. Relier 'accu avec la platine de charge des accus (2 p6les) jusqu’a ce que la boite
de raccordement s’enclenche

7. Visser la platine de charge des accus

8. Visser le faisceau des cables de la platine de charge des accus avec le collier de
cable

/f/ Accumulateur

Vis M3x6 Platine de Vis M3x8
charge des Collier de cable
accus

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811 9



9. Retirez la platine d’affichage en dévissant les quatre vis

10.Reliez le branchement par cable a la platine d’affichage (branchement CN2)

Connexion CN2

11. Apposer l'auto-collant ,.BATTERY" sur I'adaptateur réseau

12.Pour assembler de nouveau la balance, exécuter les phases 1-4 dans l'ordre in-
verse

10 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



KERN PES-A01
@ Version 1.1 03/2008

Instrucciones de instalacion
Acumulador

Volumen de entrega:

Acumulador

Platina para cargar el acumulador
5 tornillos

Abrazadera de cable

Adhesivo ,BATTERY"

Instalacion:
1. Desconectar la balanza de la red

2. Quitar platillo de pesaje y soporte del platillo de pesaje

3. Quitar los tornillos para sujetar la carcasa

Vista delantera:

Tornillo M3 x 15

Vista trasera:

i
—

o Q]
=

@

To

/

Tornillos M4 x 8

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811 11



4. Quitar la parte superior de la carcasa

5. Atornillar bateria (jla chapa esta desplazada! Hay que desprender la bateria de la
chapa, centrarla y sujetarla nuevamente).

6. Conectar la acumuladorcon la platina para cargar el acumulador (2 polos)
hasta que la carcasa enclave

7. Atornillar platina para cargar la bateria

8. Atornillar corddn de cables de la platina para cargar el acumuladorcon la
abrazadera de cable

7/ ‘f"/ Bateria

Tornillos M4

-

) i ] Tornillo M3x8
Tornillos M3x6 Platina para cargar

el acumulador Abrazadera de cable

12 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



9. Quitar platina de visualizacion al aflojar los cuatro tornillos

10. Unir la conexion de cable con platina de visualizacion (conexion CN2)

Conexion CN2

11. Aplicar el adhesivo ,BATTERY" sobre el adaptador de red

12. Para volver a ensamblar la balanza, repetir las fases 1-4 en secuencia invertida

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811 13



KERN PES-A01
@ Versione 1.1 03/2008

Istruzioni per l'installazione

Accumulatore

Volume di fornitura:
e Accumulatore
Piastrina di carico accumulatore
5 viti
Staffa di cavo
Etichetta ,BATTERY"

Installazione:

1. Staccare la bilancia dalla rete!

2. Togliere piatto di pesatura e supporto del piatto di pesatura
3. Togliere le viti di fissaggio della custodia

Vista davanti

Vite M3 x 15

Vista dall'indietro:

i
—

o Q]
=

@

To

/

14 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811

Viti M4 x 8



4. Togliere la parte superiore della custodia

5. Awvitare 'accumulatore (la lamiera e spostata! Allentare I'accumulatore dalla la-
miera, centrarlo e fissarlo nuovamente).

6. Collegare la accumulatore con la piastrina di carico accumulatore (2 poli)
finché la custodia di collegamento innesti

7. Avvitare la piastrina di carico accumulatore

8. Avvitare cordone di cavi della piastrina di carico accumulatore con la staffa di ca-
VO

7/ ‘f"/ Batteria

Viti M4

-

» " o , Vite M3x8
Viti M3x6 Piastrina carico

accumulatore Staffa di cavo

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811 15



9. Togliere la piastra di visualizzazione allentando le quattro viti

10.Collegare la connessione di cavi con la piastra di visualizzazione (collegamento
CN2)

Allacciamento CN2

11. Applicare etichetta ,BATTERY" sull'adattatore di rete

12.Per rimontare la bilancia, eseguire le fasi 1-4 in sequenza inversa

16 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



KERN PES-AO01

@ Versie 1.1 03/2008
Installatie-instructies
Accu

Omvang van de levering:
Accu

Acculadende printplaat
5 schroeven

Kabelklem

Etiket ,BATTERY"

Installatie:

1. Weegschaal van het stroomnet verbreken.

2. Weegplaat en drager van de weegplaat verwijderen
3. Bevestigingsschroeven van de behuizing verwijderen

Vooraanzicht:

Schroef M3 x 15

Achterzijdige aanzicht:

\

[e)
o

=

ol © Il
\ o/

Schroeven M4 x 8

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811 17



. Bovenste gedeelte van de behuizing afnemen

. Accu vastschroeven (plaat is ontzet! Accu moet van de plaat gelost, gecentreerd
en opnieuw bevestigd worden).

. Accu met acculadende printplaat verbinden (2-polig) totdat aansluitkast vast klikt.
. Acculadende printplaat vastschroeven.

. Bundel kabels van de acculadende printplaat met de kabelklem vastschroeven.

Schroeven M4

) . Schroef M3x8
Schroeven M3x6 Acculadende printplaat chroe X

Kabelklem

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



9. Displayprintplaat door het losdraaien van de vier schroeven verwijderen.

10. Kabelaansluiting met displayprintplaat (aansluiting CN2) verbinden

11.Etiket ,BATTERY" op netadapter aanbrengen

12.0m de weegschaal terug te monteren, stappen 1-4 in omgekeerde volgorde
doorvoeren.

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811

19



KERN PES-AO01
@ Verze 1.1 03/2008

Navod k instalaci

Akumulator

Rozsah dodavky:
e Akumuléator
Nabijeci desti¢ka akumulatoru
5 Sroubt
PFichytka kabelu
Nalepka ,BATTERY"

Instalace:

1. Vahu odpojit od sité

2. Demontovat vazni ploSinu a nosi¢ vazni ploSiny
3. Demontovat Srouby pfipevnujici kryt

Pohled zpfedu:

Srouba M3 x 15

Pohled zezadu:

T
\ 7

Srouby M4 x 8

20 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



7 v 7

4. Sejmout horni ¢ast krytu

5. PfiSroubovat akumulator (plech je tfeba posunout!) Akumulator se musi oddélit od
plechu, vycentrovat a znovu upevnit).

6. Akumulator spojit s destiCkou akumulatoru (2-p6lova), az po zaklapnuti krytu s
pFipojkou

7. PriSroubovat desticku akumulatoru

8. Pramen kabelu od nabijeci desti¢ky akumulatoru pfiSroubovat kabelovou
prichytkou

7/“_/ Akumulator

Srouby M4

Srouba M3x8

Prichytka kabelu

Srouby M3x6  Nabijeci desticka akumulatoru |

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811 21



9. Zobrazovaci ploSinu demontovat povoleni &ty Sroubu

10. Kabelovou pfipojku spojit se zobrazovaci ploSinou (pfipojka CN2)

PFipojka CN2

11.Na sit'ovy adaptér pfilepit nalepku ,BATTERY"

12.Za ucelem opétovné montéze vahy proveést kroky 1-4 v opacném poradi

22 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



KERN PES-A01
@ Versao 1.1 03/2008

Manual de instalacéo

Pilha recarregavel

Conteudo da entrega:
e Pilha recarregavel
Platina para carregar pilha
5 parafusos
Bragadeira de cabo
Rétulo adesivo ,BATTERY"

Instalacao:

1. Desligar balanca da rede

2. Afastar prato de pesagem e suporte do prato de pesagem
3. Afastar parafusos para fixacdo da caixa

Vista dianteira:

Parafuso M3 x 15

Vista traseira:

[e)
o

=

ol ©
o/

Parafusos M4 x 8

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811 23



4. Afastar a parte superior da caixa

5. Aparafusar acumulador (chapa deslocada! A pilha recarregavel tem que ser
soltada da chapa e novamente fixada).

6. Ligar a pilha recarregavel com a platina para carregar a pilha (2 pélos) até a caixa
de conexao engatar

7. Aparafusar platina para carregar pilha

8. Aparafusar o corddo de cabos da platina para carregar acumulador com a
bragadeira de cabo

7/ r/ Pilha recarregavel

Parafusos M4

y

Parafuso M3x8
Parafusos M3x6 Platina para carregar pilha s

Bracadeira de cabo

24 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



9. Afastar a platina visora ao soltar os quatro parafusos

10.Ligar a conexao com a platina visora (conexdao CN2)

Conexao CN2

11. Aplicar o rétulo adhesivo ,BATTERY" sobre o adaptador de rede

12.Para voltar a montar a balanca, fazer os passos 1-4 em sequéncia invertida

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811

25



KERN PES-A01
Wersja 1.1 03/2008

Instrukcja instalacyjna
Akumulator

Zawarte w dostawie:
e Akumulator
Karta tadujgca akumulator
5 $rub
Uchwyt kablowy
Nalepka z napisem ,BATTERY*

Instalacja:

1. Odtaczy¢ wage od sieci

2. Zdjac¢ ptytke wagi oraz wspornik ptytki wagi
3. Usuna¢ sruby mocujgce obudowe

Widok z przodu:

Sruba M3 x 15

Widok z tytu:

AW s
/

Sruby M4 x 8
26 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811

©)




4. Zdjac gbrng czesc obudowy

5. Przykreci¢ akumulator (blacha jest w niewtasciwym potozeniu! Akumulator nalezy
odczepi¢ od blachy, wyréwnac¢ a nastepnie ponownie przymocowac).

6. Potgczy¢ akumulator z kartg tadujaca (2-biegunowo) tak, az nastgpi wzebienie
zapadki obudowy przytaczeniowej

7. Przymocowac karte tadujgcg akumulator

8. Przymocowac¢ przewdd karty tadujgcej za pomocg uchwytu kablowego

/r/ Akumulator

Sruby M4

, 3 _ Sruby M3x8
Sruby M3x6 Karta tadujgca akumulator — e
Uchwyt kablowy

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811 27



9. Zluzowac cztery sruby i wyjac ptytke drukowang sekwencera zasilania

10.Pofaczyc¢ ztacze kablowe z ptytkg drukowang sekwencera zasilania (ztacze CN2)

Ztgcze CN2

11.Nalepke z napisem ,BATTERY" umiesci¢ na zasilaczu sieciowym

12.W celu ponownego zmontowania wagi, nalezy postepowaé¢ wedtug krokéw od 1
do 4 w odwrotnej kolejnosci.

28 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



KERN PES-A01
Bepcua 1.1 03/2008

UHCTpyKUMA no ycTaHOBKe

AKKymynaTtop

CocTaB KOMMNNeKTa NOCTaBKMU:
e AKKyMynaTop
lMnata ona 3apsakn akkymynsaropa
5 BMHTOB
KabenbHbIn XoMyT
Haknenka ,BATTERY*

YcTaHoBKa:
1. OTcoeanHUTEe BECHI OT CETU
2. CHumuTe nnatdgopmy BECOB K OMNopy nnaTgopMbl BECOB

3. YpganuTte kpenexHble BUHTbI Kopnyca

Bua cnepeau:

BuHT M3 X 15

Bua c3agu:

[e)
o

=

9,

/

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811 29

BuHTbl M4 X 8



4. CHuUMUTE BEPXHIOKD YacTb kopryca

5. MpuBUHTUTE akKymMynsaTop (nnacTtvHa cmelleHa! AKkyMynstop Heobxoammo
OTCOEAMHUTbL OT NNAacTWHbI, OTLEHTPMPOBAaTb U CHOBA 3aKPEenuTb).

6. CoeauHuTe akkyMynsaTop C nnaton ANng 3apsaku akkymynaropa (2-nonsipHbin),
noKa He 3allerikHeTca coeanHeHne Kopnyca

7. TpuBUHTUTE NNaTy Ans 3apsanky akkyMynsitopa

8. YKryT npoBoaoB OT NnaThl AN 3apsAAKK akkyMynsiTopa NpUBMHTUTE KabenbHbIM
XOMYTOM

7/ ';-/ AKKyMynsiTop

BuHTbl M4

BuHT M3Xx8

BuHTbl M3x6  [Nnata ansa 3apagkv akkymyr. KabenbHbIin XOMyT

30 PES-A01-IA-multi-0811



9. CHumnte nnaty nHgukauun, OTBUHTUB YeTbipe BUHTaA

10. CoeanHnTte kabenbHOe NOAKMOYEHNE C NNaTon nHamMkaumm (pasbem CN2)

Pa3sbem CN2

11.3akpenute Haknenky ,BATTERY" Ha ceTeBOM agantepe

12.Y106bI cHOBa cobpaTb BeChIl, BbINONMHUTE Warn 1-4 B o6paTHOM nopsiake

PES-A01-IA-multi-0811

31



